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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
23/01/2026

To date
23/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 23/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHAMIL E K 

MUHAMMEDALI E K 
(FTHR)

ERANJOLIKANDI, 
ULLIYERI, ULLIYERI, 

ULLIYERI, 673620, 
Koyilandy

  

2 23/01/2026 SIVENDHU P S Shajikumar M (FTHR) 18/ Puthiyottil, 
Kokkallur, Balussery, 
Kokkallur, 673612, 

Koyilandy

  

3 23/01/2026 VAISHNAV N Rajeevan N (FTHR) 13/117 Nallangal, 
Parambinte Mukal, 

Balussery, Kokkallur, 
673612, Koyilandy

  

4 23/01/2026 FATHIMA SHIFA Musthafa (FTHR) 18/ Nallangal, 
Parambinte Mukal, 

Balussery, Kokkallur, 
673612, Koyilandy

  

5 23/01/2026 Abdulla Hinan Navas (FTHR) Makkatt, Mannankavu, 
Naduvannur, 

Mannankavu, 673614, 
Koyilandy
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

6 23/01/2026 Devananda B R Raghavan P (FTHR) Peranikkottu, 
Mannankavu, 
Naduvannur, 

Mannankavu, 673614, 
Koyilandy

  

7 23/01/2026 UTHRA K Biju K (FTHR) Puthukkot, Elankamal, 
Naduvannur, Kavil, 
673614, Koyilandy

  

8 23/01/2026 ADISH B J BIJU (FTHR) Kadukkam Kuzhiyil, 
Elankamal, Naduvannur, 

Kavil, 673614, 
Koyilandy

  

9 23/01/2026 Raju K Bhaskaran (FTHR) Kappummal, 
Mannankavu, 
Naduvannur, 

Mannankavu, 673614, 
Koyilandy

  

10 23/01/2026 AMAL DEV K M Ramesan K M (FTHR) 15/178, Kannankode, 
Balussery, 

Eramangalam, 673612, 
Koyilandy

  

11 23/01/2026 Sanju Subhash K Subhash (FTHR) Kappummal, 
Mannankavu, 
Naduvannur, 

Mannankavu, 673614, 
Koyilandy

  

12 23/01/2026 Prema PM Radakrishnan (HSBN) Payankool Meethal, 
Puthanchery, Ulliyeri, 
Kunnathara, 673323, 

Koyilandy

  

13 23/01/2026 FATHIMA MARFIN O 
V 

NOUSHAD E V (FTHR) Vadakke Veetil, Iyyad, 
Sivapuram, Iyyad, 

673574, Thamarassery

  

14 23/01/2026 SNEHA N Pramod (FTHR) Norayampurath 
Meethal, Ulliyeri, 
Ulliyeri, Ulliyeri, 
673323, Koyilandi
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

15 23/01/2026 Ananya Sunu (FTHR) Othayothmeethal, Kavil, 
Naduvannur, Kavil, 
673614, Koyilandy

  

16 23/01/2026 DIVYA Sreedharan (FTHR) Edavalathkuzhi meethal, 
Ulliyeri, Ulliyeri, 
Ulliyeri, 673323, 

Koyilandi

  

17 23/01/2026 Kadeeja Ammad (HSBN) Echippoyil, Iyyad, 
Sivapuram, Iyyad, 

673574, Thamarassery

  

18 23/01/2026 ASHMI B S ARUN R L (HSBN) ARUN NIVAS, 
KANNUR, 

ULLIYERY, 
KUNNATHARA, 

673323, KOYILANDY

  

19 23/01/2026 NIVED S SHEEJITH E (FTHR) 20/285  
MANIYOTHKANDY, 

KANNADIPOYIL, 
PANANGAD, 

KANNADIPOYIL, 
673612, 

THAMARASSERY

  

20 23/01/2026 K K RADHA GOVINDAN (FTHR) 016/9 A, 
KAKKAKUNIYIL, 

PANANAGAD, 
PANANGAD, 

PANANGAD, 673612, 
THAMARASSERY

  

21 23/01/2026 Praseetha Santhakumar (HSBN) 15/59 Akathutu Madam, 
Kottanada, Panangad, 

Panangad, 673612, 
Thamarassery

  

22 23/01/2026 Cinthol M Suresh (OTHR) Nediyaparabath, 
Nirmaloor, Panangad, 

Panangad, 673612, 
Thamarassery
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

23 23/01/2026 FASNA SHERIN FAHAD V K (HSBN) VAZHAKKANGIL 
HOUSE, 

KONGANNUR, 
ATHOLI, 

KONGANNUR, 
673315, KOYILANDY

  

24 23/01/2026 NISHANA FATHIMA P ABDUL NASAR 
(FTHR)

KAREMMAL POYIL, 
M M PARAMBA, 

UNNIKULAM, M M 
PARAMBA, 673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  

25 23/01/2026 AJAY M P Santhakuamr (FTHR) 15/59 Akathoot Madam, 
Panangad, Panangad, 
Panangad, 673612, 

Thamarassery

  

26 23/01/2026 SONA SURENDRAN V C 
(FTHR)

CHAVELAKULANGARA, 
NARAYAMKULAM, 
KOTTUR, MOOLAD, 
673614, KOYILANDY

  

27 23/01/2026 FATHIMA MEHA IQBAL (FTHR) KOTHAKKOTH, 
KARIYATHANKAVU, 

SIVAPURAM, 
KARIYATHANKAVU, 

673612, 
THAMARASSERY

  

28 23/01/2026 NOURA BASHEER P 
T 

BASHEER P T (FTHR) ELAMBILASSERY, 
POONOOR, 

UNNIKULAM, 
UNNIKULAM, 673574, 

THAMARASSERY

  

29 23/01/2026 AHMED YAASEEN ABDU SHEREEF K K 
(FTHR)

HIDAYATH MANZIL, 
KARUMALA, 
SIVAPURAM, 

KARUMALA, 673612, 
THAMARASSERY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

30 23/01/2026 Jyothi A Anirudhan K B (HSBN) 15/466 Thiyyakkandy, 
Panangad, Panangad, 
Panangad, 673612, 

Thamarassery

  

31 23/01/2026 ALANKRISHNA R S Radhakrishnan (FTHR) Kaithal, Eramangalam, 
Balussery, 

Eramangalam, 673612, 
Balussery

  

32 23/01/2026 Bushara A Ahammed Koya T 
(FTHR)

14/63 Alankot, 
Arapeedika, Panangad, 
Vattoli Bazar, 673612, 

Thamarassery

  

33 23/01/2026 Mohammed Asharaf V 
P 

Moytheen (FTHR) 17/596A 
Athikkottumeethal, 

Mangad, Sivapuram, 
Mangad, 673574, 

Thamarassery

  

34 23/01/2026 SRAVEN KRISHNA SHAJI P M (FTHR) PARATTIL 
MEETHAL, Kannure, 
Ulliyeri, Kunnathara, 

673323, Koyilandi

  

35 23/01/2026 Afsina A T Nashid K (HSBN) Kalathingkal, Thechi, 
Kanthalad, Thalayad, 
673574, Thamarassery

  

36 23/01/2026 FASNA N P MUHAMMED N P 
(FTHR)

NEELANCHERI 
PURAYIL, IYYAD, 

SIVAPURAM, IYYAD, 
673574, BALUSSERY

  

37 23/01/2026 RINUKHADEEJA KHALID O V (FTHR) ONAM VAYALIL, 
KINALOOR, 
KINALOOR, 

KINALUR, 673612, 
THAMARASSERY

  

38 23/01/2026 B KRISHNAPRIYA Bijulal P (FTHR) Puthupparambath, 
Eramangalam, 

Balussery, 
Eramangalam, 673612, 

Balussery
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

39 23/01/2026 Anagha B Sheeja (MTHR) 15/497 Naduputhalath, 
Panangad, Panangad, 
Panangad, 673612, 

Thamarassery

  

40 23/01/2026 RIDHA FATHIMA MUHAMMEDALI 
(FTHR)

PATTANNOOR, 
POONATH, 

AVITANLLUR, 
POONATH, 673614, 

KOYILANDY

  

41 23/01/2026 VISMAYA DAS E K VINAYADAS C K 
(FTHR)

15/229 
APPANKANDY, 

KINALUR, KINALUR, 
KINALUR, 673612, 

BALUSSERY

  

42 23/01/2026 KEERTHANA 
SURESH 

SURESH BABU 
(FTHR)

AMRUTHA, 
KARUMALA, 
SIVAPURAM, 

KARUMALA, 673612, 
THAMARASSERY

  

43 23/01/2026 SIGEESH K K CHOYIKUTTY (FTHR) KOZHIKODAN 
KANDI, 

KONGANNUR, 
ATHOLI, 

KONGANNUR, 
673315, KOYILANDY

  

44 23/01/2026 RAZIYA 
KADALEDATH 

ABDUL RASHEED K 
(HSBN)

8/149 A 
ZAYAN,KUNIYIL 

KADAVU JUNCTION, 
ATHOLI, BALUSEERI, 

ATHOLI, 673315, 
BALUSSERI

  

45 23/01/2026 Sheeja Balakrishnan (HSBN) 15/497 Naduputhalath, 
Panangad, Panangad, 
Panangad, 673612, 

Thamarassery
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

46 23/01/2026 KUNJAYISA MOOSA (FTHR) 14/384 THAROL, 
ERAMANGALAM, 

BALUSSERY, 
ERAMANGALAM, 

673612, KOYILANDY

  

47 23/01/2026 JUMANA HASEEN P NAVAF P K (HSBN) PULIKKALAKANDY, 
IYYAD, SIVAPURAM, 

IYYAD, 673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  

48 23/01/2026 ALAN SANTHOSH SANTHOSH (FTHR) PUTHENPARAMBIL, 
CHALIDAM, 
Koorachund, 

Koorachund, 673527, 
Koyilandy

  

49 23/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
JUNAID O P 

JALEEL O P (FTHR) NADUVILAYIL, 
ERAMANGALAM, 

BALUSSERY, 
ERAMANGALAM, 

673612, KOYILANDY

  

50 23/01/2026 EBIN SHAS MUTHASSEER P 
(FTHR)

18/591 
PUTHIYEDATH, 

KUNNATHARA POST 
KANNURE, 
ULLIYERI, 

KUNNATHARA, 
673323, KOYILANDY

  

51 23/01/2026 Akshay B Balakrishnan N P 
(FTHR)

15/497 Naduputhalath, 
Panangad, Panangad, 
Panangad, 673612, 

Thamarassery

  

52 23/01/2026 UMMU SHAMEEMA 
K V

JALALUDHEEN 
(FTHR)

KALLUVEETTIL 
HOUSE, 

KANTHAPURAM, 
UNNIKULAM, 

UNNIKULAM PO, 
673574, 

THAMARASSERY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

53 23/01/2026 FAIZAL 
PUTHANKUNNUMEL 

BEKKAR 

BAKKAR (FTHR) 22/455C 
KUNNUMMAKANDY, 
KARIYATHANKAVU, 

SIVAPURAM, 
KARIYATHANKAVU, 

673612, 
THAMARASSERY

  

54 23/01/2026 ABDUL KAREEM FATHIMA (MTHR) VATTAKANDI, 
kunnaramvelly, kottur, 

moolad, 673614, 
koyilandy

  

55 23/01/2026 SHANAVAS pk AYISHA (MTHR) PUTHANPPURAYIL, 
KARUVANNUR, 
NADUVANNUR, 
KARUVANNUR, 

673614, KOYILANDY

  

56 23/01/2026 SREELAKSHMI E Babu E (FTHR) Keezhkkolassery, 
Eramangalam, 

Balussery, 
Eramangalam, 673612, 

Balussery

  

57 23/01/2026 SREEREKHA T D SIGEESH K K (HSBN) KOZHIKODAN 
KANDI, 

KONGANNUR, 
ATHOLI, 

KONGANNUR, 
673315, KOYILANDY

  

58 23/01/2026 ATHUL KRISHNA R A ASHOKAN E (FTHR) EDAVALATH 
MEETHAL, 

KUNNATHARA, 
ULLIYERI, 

MODAKKALLUR, 
673323, KOYILANDY

  

59 23/01/2026 Muhammed Sahal V K Muhammed Saifudheen 
(FTHR)

Vattakandy, 
Madathumpoyil, 

Poonoor, Unnikulam, 
673574, Thamarassery
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

60 23/01/2026 ANUSREE C K Mohanan (FTHR) 15//154, Cheriya 
Kakkonnikkal, 

Balussery, 
Eramangalam, 673612, 

Koyilandy

  

61 23/01/2026 THEERTHA ANEESH ANEESH P K (FTHR) 18/350 GANGA 
AARUKANDATHIL, 

PANANGAD, 
PANANGAD, 

PANANGAD, 673612, 
THAMARASSERY

  

62 23/01/2026 SUDHEESH M SREEDHARAN NAIR 
(FTHR)

MANIKKOTH, 
ERAMANGALAM, 
ERAMANGALAM, 
ERAMANGALAM, 

673612, KOYILANDY

  

63 23/01/2026 SHIFANA FATHIMA ASHRAF (FTHR) KOKARAKUNY, 
NADUVANNUR, 
NADUVANNUR, 
NADUVANNUR, 

673614, KOYILANDY

  

64 23/01/2026 Akshaya C P Vinodan  C P (FTHR) Laksham veedu, 
Moolad, Kottur, 
Moolad, 673614, 

Koyilandy

  

65 23/01/2026 Nashidha Farsana P C Favas V K (HSBN) Vadakke Kayappattach, 
Kodassery, Atholi, 
Modakkallur P O, 
673323, Koyilandy

  

66 23/01/2026 HASHMI C K ABDUL RAHMAN C 
K (FTHR)

ARYANKUNNATHTHAZHE, 
KANNADIPOIL P O, 

PANANGAD, 
KANNADIPOIL, 

673612, 
THAMARASSERY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

67 23/01/2026 SREYA SIGEESH SIGEESH K K (FTHR) KOZHIKODAN 
KANDI, 

KONGANNUR, 
ATHOLI, 

KONGANNUR, 
673315, KOYILANDY

  

68 23/01/2026 SANISHA M P ANIL KUMAR M P 
(FTHR)

17/556 Muliyam 
pilakkool House, 

Mangad, Sivapuram, 
Mangad, 673574, 

Thamarassery

  

69 23/01/2026 AJEENA K V DEVADASAN K P 
(HSBN)

17/80, THEKKE 
KARUMANDI 

HOUSE, NEROTH 
ROAD, MANGAD P O, 

SIVAPURAM 
VILLAGE, MANGAD, 

673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  

70 23/01/2026 VIGNESHWARI GOPINATHAN (HSBN) ORENGOKUNNUMMAL, 
THALAYAD, 

KANTHALAD, 
THALAYAD, 673574, 

THAMARASSERY

  

71 23/01/2026 SANTHOSH KUMAR 
E K 

MADHAVA KURUP 
(FTHR)

20/147 A  
EDAVALAKANDY, 

MANAD 
KAKKANCHERY 
POST, ULLIYERI, 
KAKKANCHERY, 

673323, KOYILANDY

  

72 23/01/2026 ANAGHA P K ASWANTH V (HSBN) VENGALATH, 
MANGAD, 

SIVAPURAM, 
MANGAD, 673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  

73 23/01/2026 Aravind Prasad Prasadkumar (FTHR) 47, Thalayad, 
Kanthalad, Thalayad, 
673574, Thamarassery
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

74 23/01/2026 SAJULA E S SHAMNAD P C 
(HSBN)

NORAMPATT, 
NADUVANNUR, 
NADUVANNUR, 
NADUVANNUR, 

673614, KOYILANDY

  

75 23/01/2026 PACHAR CHANDUKUTTY 
(FTHR)

07/46 
KIZHAKKECHALIL  

HOUSE, 
MOTTANTHARA, 

KAYANNA, 
MATTANODE, 

673525, KOYILAANDY

  

76 23/01/2026 AMALNATH L P PREMAKUMAR 
(FTHR)

THENGINKUNNUMMAL, 
THALAYAD, 

KANTHALAD, 
THALAYAD, 673574, 

THAMARASSERY

  

77 23/01/2026 RIYA SHINOY SHINOY (FTHR) UZHUTHUVAL, 
KATTULLAMALA, 

KAYANNA, 
CHERUKKAD, 

673527, KOYILANDY

  

78 23/01/2026 ABDULLA AMEEN A 
P 

ABDUL RASHEED A 
P (FTHR)

364, 
ARIYANIPARAMBIL, 

POONOOR, 
UNNIKULAM, 673574, 

THAMARASSERY

  

79 23/01/2026 ANAMIKA K PREMACHANDRAN 
K (FTHR)

PULIKKOOL THAZHE 
KUNI, 

AVITANALLUR, 
AVITANALLUR, 
AVITANALLUR, 

673614, KOYILANDY

  

80 23/01/2026 RAJESH V C BEENA (WIFE) VADAKKE CHALIL, 
Kayanna, Kayanna, 
Mattanode, 673527, 

Koyilandy
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

81 23/01/2026 SHAMILA V FAIZAL (HSBN) 22/455C 
KUNNUMMAKANDY, 
KARIYATHANKAVU, 

SIVAPURAM, 
KARIYATHANKAVU, 

673612, 
THAMARASSERY

  

82 23/01/2026 SREEJI PRABATH S B SREEDARAN (FTHR) 128 
POOTHANERIKUNIYIL, 

PUTHANCHERI, 
ULLIYERI, 

KUNNATHARA, 
673620, KOYILANDY

  

83 23/01/2026 ASHLY SUNDAR N SUNDARAN N (FTHR) 427, 
PARAYULLATHIL, 

KUNNATHARA, 
MODAKKALLUR, 

673323, KOYILANDY

  

84 23/01/2026 Sajini N Radhakrishnan (HSBN) Muthuvana, Kinalur, 
Balussery, Kinalur, 

673612, Thamarassery

  

85 23/01/2026 ADARSH A K SASI (FTHR) 21/234, 
AREEKKARAKANDY, 

KANNADIPOYIL, 
PANANGAD, 

KANNADIPOYIL, 
673612, 

THAMARASSERY

  

86 23/01/2026 MUHAMMED MIHAD 
P K 

RAZAK PK (FTHR) 170, MOOOLAD, 
KOTTUR, MOOLAD, 
673614, KOYILANDY

  

87 23/01/2026 AMALU JOSEPH BENNY MICHAEL 
(FTHR)

VADAKKEL, 
THALAYAD, 

KANTHALAD, 
THALAYAD, 673574, 

THAMARASSERY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

88 23/01/2026 RADHAKRISHNAN E E G NAIR (FTHR) EROOPPAKUNNATH, 
NADUVANNUR, 

KOTTUR, 
THIRUVODE, 673614, 

KOYILANDY

  

89 23/01/2026 Pramod M Kariyathan (FTHR) Manathanath, 
Koomully, Atholy, 

Modakkallur, 673323, 
Koyilandy

  

90 23/01/2026 SAFIYA K SUBAIDA (OTHR) KARAMMAL, 
KANTHAPURAM, 

UNNIKULAM, 
UNNIKULAM, 673574, 

THAMARASSERY

  

91 23/01/2026 CHRISTEENA 
DOMINIC 

DOMINIC MATHEW 
(FTHR)

KUNNATHETTU, 
VATTACHIRAMUKKU, 

KAYANNA, 
CHERUKKAD, 

673527, KOYILANDY

  

92 23/01/2026 ABHINAV N B BALAKRISHNAN 
NAIR K (FTHR)

06/138, Kuttiyullathil, 
Balussery, Balussery, 

673612, Koyilandy

  

93 23/01/2026 FAYIZA HUSNI MUBARAK P 
M (HSBN)

THEKKE 
CHEEKKILOTTE, 

PERAMBRA, 
MENHANNIAM, 

PERAMBRA, 673525, 
KOYILANDY

  

94 23/01/2026 Rajeesh A M Ramankutti (FTHR) Areekkara Meethal, 
Avitanallur, Avitanallur, 

Avitanallur, 673614, 
Koyilandy

  

95 23/01/2026 AMAL KRISHNA A J JYOTHI A (MTHR) 15/466 Thiyyakkandy, 
Panangad, Panangad, 
Panangad, 673612, 

Thamarassery
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

96 23/01/2026 NIHAL P MURSHID (FTHR) PARALI, THALAYAD, 
KANTHALAD, 

THALAYAD, 673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  

97 23/01/2026 RUFAIDA V N SIRAJUDHEEN K 
(HSBN)

KONNAKKAL, 
MANGAD, 

SIVAPURAM, 
MANGAD, 673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  

98 23/01/2026 LULU SHANA P K SHAREENA (MTHR) PULIKKALAKANDY, 
IYYAD, SIVAPURAM, 

IYYAD, 673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  

99 23/01/2026 Shereena MUHAMMED ALI 
(HSBN)

738 C Nekkunnan 
Veetti, OLLUR, 

ULLIYERI, 
KUNNATHARA, 

673323, KOYILANDY

  

100 23/01/2026 ROSHAN JOSEPH JOSEPH (FTHR) PARAPURATH, 
KAKKAYAM, 

KOORACHUNDU, 
KAKKAYAM, 673527, 

KOYILANDY

  

101 23/01/2026 FIDHA FATHIMA SAKKARIYA (FTHR) 17/234 Koyakkandy, 
Mangad, Sivapuram, 

Mangad, 673574, 
Thamarassery

  

102 23/01/2026 ANJHANA A K AJITH KUMAR (FTHR) 23/580 
KIZHAKKAYIL, 

VATTOLI BAZAR, 
SIVAPURAM, 

VATTOLI BAZAR, 
673612, 

THAMARASSERY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

103 23/01/2026 LIJINA SREEJI PRABATH 
(HSBN)

128 POOTHANERI 
KUNIYIL, 

PUTHANCHERI, 
ULLIYERI, 

KUNNATHARA, 
673620, KOYILANDY

  

104 23/01/2026 AYISHA HENNA JASEENA (MTHR) CHOYIMADATHIL, M 
M PARAMBA, 

KANTHALAD, M M 
PARAMBA, 673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  

105 23/01/2026 AVANIDAS B S SIVADASAN (FTHR) 394, MOOLAD, 
KOTTUR, MOOLAD, 
673614, KOYILANDY

  

106 23/01/2026 Spirlya SJ Sayooj E (HSBN) Kadumbody Thazhe, 
Vakayad, Avitanallur, 

Vakayad, 673614, 
Koyilandy

  

107 23/01/2026 RAMYA P K ANOOP P K (HSBN) 219/A/
PONMOTTUKANDY, 

KANNADIPOYIL, 
PANANGAD, 

KANNADIPOYIL, 
673612, BALUSSERY

  

108 23/01/2026 FATHIMA FIDHA B ANSIL C K (HSBN) CHANDHAN KANDY, 
VATTOLI BAZAR, 

PANANGAD, 
VATTOLI BAZAR, 

673612, 
THAMARASSERY

  

109 23/01/2026 ARYA P K SOURAV R S (HSBN) CHANDRAKANDTHAM, 
Anavathil, Ulliyeri, 

Kunnathara, 673323, 
Koyilandy

  



Jan 24, 2026, 9:24 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

110 23/01/2026 JAMEELA V ABDUSSALEEM C P 
(HSBN)

CHERUVATHPOYIL, 
POONOOR, 

UNNIKULAM, 
UNNIKULAM, 673574, 

THAMARASSERY

  

111 23/01/2026 FATHIMA FEBINA V 
K 

SAMSHEER M K 
(HSBN)

MANGALATH 
HOUSE, 

KANTHAPURAM, 
UNNIKULAM 

VILLAGE, 
UNNIKULAM POST, 

673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  

112 23/01/2026 ASHARAF K K KUTTIMAMMI (FTHR) MEPPANGOTT, 
NADUVANNUR, 
NADUVANNUR, 
NADUVANNUR, 

673614, KOYILANDY

  

113 23/01/2026 DIYA K K ANIL KUMAR (FTHR) KEYAKANDY, 
KAKKANCHERY, 
KAKKANCHERY, 
KAKKANCHERY, 

673323, KOYILANDY

  

114 23/01/2026 VISHNU M P NARAYANAN M P 
(FTHR)

MATHIROLI 
PUNATHIL 

KOTTUVATAKANDI 
PARAMB, VELUR 
WEST, ATHOLI, 
VELUR WEST, 

673315, KOYILANDY

  

115 23/01/2026 HASNA C V NIYAS M (HSBN) HARSH HOUSE, 
KAVIL, 

NADUVANNUR, 
KAVIL, 673614, 

BALUSSERI

  



Jan 24, 2026, 9:24 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

116 23/01/2026 AHAMMED 
KHADIMOON 

SHAREEF K (FTHR) 24/401 
KIZHAKKAYIL, 

VATTOLI BAZAR, 
SIVAPURAM, 

VATTOLI BAZAR, 
673612, 

THAMARASSERY

  

117 23/01/2026 DEVANANDA P M BAIJU P M (FTHR) PALERI MADATHIL, 
PALOLI, KOTTUR, 

THIRUVODE, 673614, 
KOYILANDY

  

118 23/01/2026 Sayyidath Fathima 
Naseeba 

Sayd Mohammed Jafar 
Pulikkalakath (FTHR)

Avelath, Kanthapuram, 
Unnikulam, Unnikulam, 
673574, Thamarassery

  

119 23/01/2026 HUSSAIN KOYA 
VILAKKUMADATHIL 

AMMEDKUTTY 
(FTHR)

VILAKKUMADTHIL, 
KARUVANNUR, 
NADUVANNUR, 
KARUVANNUR, 

673614, BALUSSERI

  

120 23/01/2026 DEVANANDA J S Jilesh (FTHR) 394, MOOLAD, 
KOTTUR, MOOLAD, 
673614, KOYILANDY

  

121 23/01/2026 SUHADHA P M MUHAMMED (FTHR) PANJATTU, 
THALAYAD, 

KANTHALAD, 
THALAYAD, 673574, 

THAMARASSERY

  

122 23/01/2026 ABHINAV S SHINI P M (MTHR) MULLOLITHAREMMAL, 
PUTHOORVATTAM, 

BALUSSERY, 
THURUTHIYAD, 

673612, BALUSSERY

  

123 23/01/2026 JESNIYA C P ABDUSSALEEM C P 
(FTHR)

CHERUVATH POYIL, 
POONOOR, 

UNNIKULAM, 
UNNIKULAM, 673574, 

THAMARASSERY

  



Jan 24, 2026, 9:24 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

124 23/01/2026 Anirudhan K B Baskaran Nair (FTHR) 15/466 Thiyyakkandy, 
Panangad, Panangad, 
Panangad, 673612, 

Thamarassery

  

125 23/01/2026 FATHIMA SHELHA KOYA K K (FTHR) AREEKKAL, 
KANNUR, ULLIYERI, 

KUNNATHARA, 
673323, KOYILANDY

  

126 23/01/2026 ISMAYIL T K HAMSA T K (FTHR) KOYILOTH KANDY, 
KANTHAPURAM, 

UNNIKULAM, 
UNNIKULAM, 673574, 

THAMARASSERY

  

127 23/01/2026 SHAMEENA P MUHAMMAD (HSBN) 19/92 POYIL, IYYAD, 
UNNIKULAM, 

IYYAD, 673574, 
BALUSSERY

  

128 23/01/2026 ABHINAV K K SUDHAKARAN 
(FTHR)

KEEZHEDATH 
VAYAL, PANANGAD, 

PANANGAD, 
VATTOLI BAZAR, 
673612, BALUSSERI

  

129 23/01/2026 YAHYA S SHAREEF K (FTHR) 24/401 
KIZHAKKAYIL, 

VATTOLI BAZAR, 
SIVAPURAM, 

VATTOLI BAZAR, 
673612, 

THAMARASSERY

  

130 23/01/2026 ADIL HUMAID P K (FTHR) PALONNUKUZHIYIL, 
MANGAD, 

SIVAPURAM, 
MANGAD, 673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  

131 23/01/2026 Amitha P Sulesh L V (FTHR) Cheerukkutti bhavanam, 
Moolad, Kottur, 
Moolad, 673614, 

Koyilandy

  



Jan 24, 2026, 9:24 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

132 23/01/2026 AYSHA RIFA ABDUL SHUKOOR V 
V  (FTHR)

VADAKKE VEETTIL, 
IYYAD, SIVAPURAM, 

IYYAD, 673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  

133 23/01/2026 AMAL AHAMMAD P 
V 

MUHAMMAD ALI P V 
(FTHR)

Parakkamvayalil, 
Kinalur, Kinalur, 
Kinalur, 673612, 

Thamarassery

  

134 23/01/2026 SAUDA ASHRAF (HSBN) MANGARATHODI, 
KALANGALI, 

KOORACHUNDU, 
KOORACHUNDU, 

673527, KOYILANDY

  

135 23/01/2026 HANNA FATHIMA Anees M (FTHR) Puthukkidi Poyil, 
Vattakulagara mukk, 
Panagad, kinaloor, 

673612, Thamarassery

  

136 23/01/2026 Muhammed Salman T N Noushad Tn (FTHR) 43-A, 
KOORACHUNDU, 
KOORACHUNDU, 
KOORACHUNDU, 

673527, KOYILANDY

  

137 23/01/2026 ANUPRIYA K M SUKUMARAN K M 
(FTHR)

11/243 KAMMILI 
MEETHAL, 

MODAKKALLUR 
POST, ULLIYERI, 
MODAKKALLUR, 

673323, KOYILANDY

  

138 23/01/2026 Arjun K Sunilbabu (FTHR) 12/247 Kathirott, 
Koonanchery, 

Balussery, Kokkallur, 
673612, Koyilandy

  



Jan 24, 2026, 9:24 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

139 23/01/2026 FASLA MUHAMMED 
SUHAIL M S (HSBN)

10/352, 
KARIMBINTHERI 

HOUSE, 
KOORACHUNDU 

VILLAGE, 
KOORACHUNDU P O, 

KOORACHUNDU, 
673527, KOYILANDY

  

140 23/01/2026 FATHIMA SUHARA C 
M 

SUHAIL P M (HSBN) PANJATTU, 
THALAYAD, 

KANTHALAD, 
THALAYAD, 673574, 

THAMARASSERY

  

141 23/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
MIDLAJ 

ABOOBACKER 
(FTHR)

MANATHANATH, 
EKAROOL, 

SIVAPURAM, 
KARUMALA, 673612, 

THAMARASSERY

  

142 23/01/2026 ASHIKA R Rajan (FTHR) PUTHIYARAMBATH, 
NADUVANNUR, 
NADUVANNUR, 

Naduvannur, 673614, 
Koyilandy

  

143 23/01/2026 SHABEEB RAHMAN 
C 

ABDUL HAKEEM C 
(FTHR)

580B, CHEPPALAYIL, 
POONOOR, 

UNNIKULAM, 673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  

144 23/01/2026 SHAJITH IBRAHI (FTHR) EDAVATH, 
KOORACHUNDU, 
KOORACHUNDU, 
KOORACHUNDU, 

673527, KOYILANDY

  

145 23/01/2026 Volga R G REENA A M (MTHR) Asarikunnath, 
Thrikkuttissery, 

Avitanallur, Vakayad, 
673614, Koyilandy

  



Jan 24, 2026, 9:24 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

146 23/01/2026 SINSI S R RADHA (MTHR) 11/291 
GURIKKALKANDI, 
ATHOLI, ATHOLI, 

KONGANNUR, 
673315, KOYILANDY

  

147 23/01/2026 Shibanesh P Krishnan (FTHR) Paremmal, Anavathil, 
Ulliyeri, Kunnathara, 

673323, Koyilandy

  

148 23/01/2026 AYISHA RIFA KV ABDUL KAREEM 
(FTHR)

kalluveettil, 
kanthapuram, 

unnikulam, unnikulam, 
673574, Thamarassery

  

149 23/01/2026 NOUSHIDHA SHYFUNOOR (FTHR) 09/381A 
PALAPARAMBIL, 

BALUSSERY, 
KINALUR, KINALUR, 

673612, 
THAMARASSERY

  

150 23/01/2026 ARYA NANDA BIJU BIJU (FTHR) KURUMANIL, 
KOORACHUNDU, 
KOORACHUNDU, 
KOORACHUNDU, 

673527, KOYILANDY

  

151 23/01/2026 ROY JOSEPH JOSEPH (FTHR) NARIKKUNNEL, 
CHERUKKAD, 

KAYANNA, 
CHERUKKAD, 

673527, KOYILANDY

  

152 23/01/2026 Theertha M C Ramesan (FTHR) Mayangichalil, 
Kothangal, Atholi, 

Modakkallur, 673323, 
Koyilandi

  

153 23/01/2026 SUNITHA SURESH (HSBN) MADACHERI, KAVIL, 
NADUVANNUR, 
KAVIL, 673614, 

BALUSSERI

  



Jan 24, 2026, 9:24 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

154 23/01/2026 MUNAVIRA T M MUHAMMED 
SHUHAIB K (HSBN)

18/51A 
POKKATHTHAZHE, 

VELUR WEST, 
ATHOLI, VELUR 

WEST, 673315, 
KOYILANDI

  

155 23/01/2026 ABDUL ARSHID K M SHANAVAS (FTHR) THAZHEPAYANGOTT, 
VELUR WEST, 

ATHOLI, VELUR 
WEST, 673315, 
KOYILANDY

  

156 23/01/2026 Majidha I P Majeed (FTHR) Illam Poyil, Thechi, 
Kanthalad, M M 
Paramb, 673574, 

Thamarassery

  

157 23/01/2026 SINAN BASHEER U K BASHEER U K (FTHR) UMMINIKKUNNUMMAL, 
POONOOR, 

UNNIKULAM, 
UNNIKULAM P O, 

673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  

158 23/01/2026 ABUTHWAHIR P S ABDULSALAM P S 
(FTHR)

PARACKAL, 
POOVATHUMCHOLA, 

KOORACHUNDU, 
KOORACHUNDU, 

673527, KOYILANDY

  

159 23/01/2026 AMINA FAROOQU P 
S M

UMMER FAROOQU P 
S M (FTHR)

MEHAR, 2/93C, 
KOTHANGATTU 

PARAMB, 
ANNASSERI, 

THALAKKULATHUR, 
ANNASSERI, 673317, 

KOZHIKODE

  

160 23/01/2026 MUHAMMED AJMAL 
P A 

ANEESH P K (FTHR) PULKKAYATH, M M 
PARAMBA, 

UNNIKULAM, 
EMMAMPARAMBA, 

673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  



Jan 24, 2026, 9:24 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

161 23/01/2026 Adith S Stalin C P (FTHR) Thengullathil, 
Thrikkuttissery, 

Avitanallur, Vakayad, 
673614, Koyilandy

  

162 23/01/2026 Sneha P Biju (FTHR) Puthiyedath, 
Ottambalam, Atholi, 

Atholi, 673315, 
Koyilandy

  

163 23/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHADIN 

MUHAMMED ALI 
(FTHR)

445, POONOOR, 
UNNIKULAM, 

UNNIKULAM, 673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  

164 23/01/2026 ACHAL NATH M S SAJI K (FTHR) 436 
MAILAKKATTUKANDY, 

POONOOR, 
UNNIKULAM, 

UNNIKULAM, 673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  

165 23/01/2026 SHEREENA SALIH K K (HSBN) 13/308 
KURUPARUKANDY, 

VALLIYOTH, 
UNNIKULAM, 

EKAROOL, 673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  

166 23/01/2026 UNAIS A KOYAMON (FTHR) AZEEKKAL 
KARAMMAL, M M 

PARAMBA, 
UNNIKULAM, M M 
PARAMBA, 673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  

167 23/01/2026 Bushra Shukkoor (HSBN) Ambalakulangara 
Thazhekuni, Kothangal, 

Atholi, Modakkallur, 
673323, Koyilandi

  



Jan 24, 2026, 9:24 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

168 23/01/2026 MUHAMMED AJNAS 
P 

MUHAMMED ANVAR 
P P (FTHR)

PADIKKAL, 
MANGAD, 

SIVAPURAM, 
MANGAD, 673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  

169 23/01/2026 Junaid Haris Salam (FTHR) 114, 
KOORACHUNDU, 
KOORACHUNDU, 
KOORACHUNDU, 

673527, KOYILANDY

  

170 23/01/2026 AIFA LIZAL S N NOUSHIDHA (MTHR) 09/381A KENZ, 
BALUSSERY, 

KINALUR, KINALUR, 
673612, 

THAMARASSERY

  

171 23/01/2026 Chandana S Raj Rajeevan (FTHR) 21/167, Panangad, 
Panangad, Panangad, 
673612, Thamarassery

  

172 23/01/2026 Jijeesh Kumar G Gangadharan (FTHR) Valuranchalil, 
Puthoorvattam, 

Balussery, Thuruthiyad, 
673612, Koyilandy

  

173 23/01/2026 SHYJU KUMAR P KUNHIKANNAN 
(FTHR)

THEKKEYIL, 
THURUTHIYAD, 

BALUSSERI, 
THURUTHIYAD, 

673612, BALUSSERI

  

174 23/01/2026 Sneha P Biju (FTHR) Puthiyedath, 
Ottambalam, Atholi, 

Atholi, 673315, 
Koyilandy

  

175 23/01/2026 MUHAMMAD RASAL RAFEEQ T K (FTHR) 58/Thaikkandy, 
OLLUR, ULLIYERI, 

KUNNATHARA, 
673323, koyilandy

  



Jan 24, 2026, 9:24 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

176 23/01/2026 Munsila P K Afsal P A (HSBN) Nettampara Chalil, 
Thechi, Kanthalad, M M 

Paramb, 673574, 
Thamarassery

  

177 23/01/2026 NAJA FATHIMA YOOSAF (FTHR) PLANTHOLAVALAPPIL, 
VATTACHIRA, 

KOORACHUNDU, 
KOORACHUNDU, 

673527, KOYILANDY

  

178 23/01/2026 RIFA MARIYAM P MOHAMMED 
ASHRAF (FTHR)

PUZHAKKAL, 
CHEPPALA, 

UNNIKULAM, 
UNNIKULAM, 673574, 

THAMARASSERY

  

179 23/01/2026 AMJATHA M T AMMAD (FTHR) METHELE 
THIRUMANGALATH, 

NADUVANNUR, 
NADUVANNUR, 
NADUVANNUR, 

673614, BALUSSERI

  

180 23/01/2026 Sachin T K Shinu (FTHR) Thekkekudi, Kothangal, 
Atholi, Modakkallur, 

673323, Koyilandi

  

181 23/01/2026 ANUSRAYA BIJU B S BIJU T M (FTHR) EDAVANAKANDY, 
KARUVANNUR, 
NADUVANNUR, 
KARUVANNUR, 

673614, KOYILANDY

  

182 23/01/2026 JASIL NC ISMAYIL (FTHR) RAROTH MEETHAL, 
ATHANI, ATHOLI, 
ATHOLI, 673315, 

KOYILANDY

  

183 23/01/2026 BABURAJ K CHANDRAN (FTHR) keezhalath kandy, atholi, 
atholi, velur, 673315, 

koyilandy

  



Jan 24, 2026, 9:24 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

184 23/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
SAFWAN M N 

BEERAN M N (FTHR) 117  MEETHALE 
NANTHATH, 

NARATH, ULLIYERI, 
ULLIYERI, 673323, 

KOYILANDI

  

185 23/01/2026 NEHAKRISHNA R S RADHAKRISHNAN 
(FTHR)

MECHERI, 
KOTHANGAL, 

ATHOLI, 
MODAKKALLUR, 

673323, KOYILANDI

  

186 23/01/2026 FATHIMA ARSHINA 
K 

ASHRAF (FTHR) 1, 
PUTHOORVATTAM, 

BALUSSERY, 
THURUTHIYAD, 

673612, KOYILANDY

  

187 23/01/2026 ABHINYA K K VINOD KUMAR M K 
(FTHR)

VADAKKAYIL, 
VELUR WEST, 

ATHOLI, VELUR 
WEST, 673315, 
KOYILANDY

  

188 23/01/2026 MUHAMED ALFAZ 
ROSHAN 

ASHRAF T (FTHR) KARUVATTAKUNNUMMAL, 
EKAROOL, 

UNNIKULAM, 
EKAROOL, 673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  

189 23/01/2026 ADIL SHAN ABDURAHIMAN E K 
(FTHR)

ERADIKANDIYIL, 
MANGAD, 

SIVAPURAM, IYYAD, 
673574, 

THAMARASSERY

  

190 23/01/2026 AHMAD SHABEEL NABEEL HAMID 
(FTHR)

MANHAMBRA, 
SIVAPURAM, 

VATTOLI BAZAR, 
VATTOLI BAZAR, 

673612, 
THAMARASSERY

  



Jan 24, 2026, 9:24 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

191 23/01/2026 LISA ROY ROY JOSEPH (HSBN) NARIKKUNNEL, 
CHERUKKAD, 

KAYANNA, 
CHERUKKAD, 

673527, KOYILANDY

  

192 23/01/2026 AJEY VIJAYAN VIJAYAN C V (FTHR) VRINDHAVAN 
CHATHAN VEETIL, 

KINALUR, KINALUR, 
KINALUR, 673612, 

BALUSSERY

  

193 23/01/2026 KRISHNENDHU D S SURESH (FTHR) THADATHUMKUNNATH, 
KARUVANNUR, 
NADUVANNUR, 
KARUVANNUR, 

673614, KOYILANDY

  

194 23/01/2026 SUMINA M T SHYJU KUMAR P 
(HSBN)

THEKKEYIL, 
THURUTHIYAD, 

BALUSSERI, 
THURUTHIYAD, 

673612, BALUSSERI

  

195 23/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
SHAHAL M K 

RASHEED (FTHR) MARUTHERIKKOTH, 
AVITANALLUR, 
AVITANALLUR, 
AVITANALLUR, 

673614, KOYILANDY

  

196 23/01/2026 SHANTHAMANI SIVAN (FTHR) Thiruvoth, atholi, atholi, 
velur, 673315, koyilandy

  

197 23/01/2026 salman v abdhurahiman v (FTHR) 89 Valannoor, 
valannoor, sivapuram, 

karumala, 673612, 
Thamarassery

  

198 23/01/2026 VIJAYALAKSHMI C K SAJI M M (HSBN) MEETHALE 
MAYIPPIL, KOTTUR, 
KOTTUR, KOTTUR, 
673614, BALUSSERI

  



Jan 24, 2026, 9:24 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

199 23/01/2026 Adnan Muhammed Salam (FTHR) 114, 
KOORACHUNDU, 
KOORACHUNDU, 
KOORACHUNDU, 

673527, KOYILANDY

  

200 23/01/2026 RAJEESH K M Janaki (MTHR) Kaniyankandy Meethal, 
Naduvannur, 
Naduvannur, 

Naduvannur, 673614, 
Koyilandy

  

201 23/01/2026 ABHAY K K VINOD KUMAR M K 
(FTHR)

VADAKKAYIL, 
VELUR WEST, 

ATHOLI, VELUR 
WEST, 673315, 
KOYILANDY

  

202 23/01/2026 PRINSHA S LIJEESH K (HSBN) SREYAS, 
BALUSSERY, 
BALUSSERY, 

BALUSSERY, 673612, 
QUILANDY

  

203 23/01/2026 ROBIN JOSEPH ROY JOSEPH (FTHR) NARIKKUNNEL, 
CHERUKKAD, 

KAYANNA, 
CHERUKKAD, 

673527, KOYILANDY

  

204 23/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
IRFANUL HAQ 

SHAMSUDDEEN 
(FTHR)

NELLETTAM 
VEETTIL, 

NADUVANNUR, 
NADUVANNUR, 
NADUVANNUR, 

673614, KOYILANDY

  

205 23/01/2026 SHIFIN SHA RAFEEQ RAFEEQ M P (FTHR) MANNAMPARAMBATH, 
KOORACHUNDU, 
KOORACHUNDU, 

KOORACHUND P O, 
673527, BALUSSERY

  



Jan 24, 2026, 9:24 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

206 23/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
HISHAM ROSHAN K P

ILYAS K P (FTHR) KUTTIPARAMBIL, M 
M PARAMBA, 

UNNIKULAM, M M 
PARAMBA, 673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  

207 23/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
ALZAVAB 

ALI (FTHR) POOVANKANDY, 
POONOOR, 

UNNIKULAM, 
UNNIKULAM, 673574, 

THAMARASSERY

  

208 23/01/2026 FATHIMA FIDHA P ABDURAHIMAN P 
(FTHR)

PILAVULLATHIL, 
POONOOR, 

UNNIKULAM, 
UNNIKULAM, 673574, 

THAMARASSERY

  

209 23/01/2026 NANDAGOPAL A M BABU (FTHR) AMBIDATH 
MEETHAL, OLLUR, 

ULLIYERY, 
KUNNATHARA, 

673323, KOYILANDY

  

210 23/01/2026 Nivedhya L S Latheesh madathil 
(FTHR)

Madathil, Moolad, 
Kottur, Moolad, 673614, 

Koyilandy

  

211 23/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
RASLAN P 

RASHEED (FTHR) 7, AMBAZHAPPARA, 
KAYANNA, 

MATTANODE, 
673527, KOYILANDY

  

212 23/01/2026 FATHIMA THASNI T 
K

SULAIMAN (FTHR) VAKERY, EKAROOL, 
UNNIKULAM, 

EKAROOL, 673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  

213 23/01/2026 FATHIMA SHIFANA AFSAL P K (HSBN) PARAPPURATHKANDY, 
KARUVANNUR, 
NADUVANNUR, 
KARUVANNUR, 

673614, BALUSSERI
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214 23/01/2026 FATHIMA HAMNA T 
K

SULAIMAN (FTHR) VAKERY, EKAROOL, 
UNNIKULAM, 

EKAROOL, 673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  

215 23/01/2026 ABDUL SALAM K P AMINA K (WIFE) 11/108 A / VAYALIL, 
KOKKALLUR, 
BALUSSERY, 

KOKKALLUR, 673612, 
BALUSSERY

  

216 23/01/2026 ANUSHA K T ROBISH LAL P R 
(HSBN)

KAITHERIPOYIL, 
POONOOR, 

UNNIKULAM, 
UNNIKULAM POST, 

673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  

217 23/01/2026 ASMA BEEVI K P MUHAMMED K P 
(FTHR)

VATTOMKUZHIYIL, 
VEERIAMBRAM, 
SHIVAPURAM, 
IYYAD, 673574, 

THAMARASSERY

  

218 23/01/2026 THEJALAKSHMI PRAMOD (FTHR) 86/A MANIKKOTH 
HOUSE, KOOMULLI, 

ATHOLI, 
MODAKKALLUR P O, 

673323, BALUSSERI

  

219 23/01/2026 Ayisha Raoof (HSBN) chalil house, kavil, 
naduvannur, kavil, 
673614, balussery

  

220 23/01/2026 PRANAV PK PRAVEEN PK (FTHR) 9/128 A, PARAKANDI, 
BALUSSERY, 

BALUSSERY, 673612, 
KOYILANDY

  

221 23/01/2026 JAFNA V JINSHAD P K (HSBN) 42 POTTANKAVIL, 
KANNADIPOYIL, 
KANNADIPOYIL, 
KANNADIPOYIL, 

673612, 
THAMARASSERY
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222 23/01/2026 RANATH M R MANI C (FTHR) MADHURAPURI, 
PANANGAD, 
PANANGAD, 

VATTOLI BAZAR, 
673612, BALUSSERI

  

223 23/01/2026 SHEEBA C T pramod (HSBN) MADAYANKANDI 
MEETHAL, 

PANANGAD, 
PANANGAD, 

PANANGAD, 673612, 
BALUSSERY

  

224 23/01/2026 AJAY RAJ P GIRISH KUMAR 
(FTHR)

PARALATTUMMAL, 
KARIYATHAN 

KAVU, SIVAPURAM, 
KARIYATHAN 
KAVU, 673612, 

THAMARASSERY

  

225 23/01/2026 Swapna M T Rathnavathi I K (OTHR) 746, Thalayad, 
Kanthalad, Thalayad, 
673574, Thamarassery

  

226 23/01/2026 RAMYA M C PRAJEESH K (HSBN) KAVIL, IYYAD, 
SIVAPURAM, IYYAD, 

673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  

227 23/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHAMIL M

SHAMSUDHEEN 
(FTHR)

KIZHAKKE 
NOONEENKARA, 
Kolakkad, Atholi, 
Kolakkad, 673315, 

Koyilandy

  

228 23/01/2026 Suhana N Rasak Abdul Shukkur M C 
(HSBN)

Narayampurath 5/210, 
Thalsyad, Kanthalad, 

Thalayad, 673574, 
Thamarassery

  

229 23/01/2026 SUBINA MOL HARIHARAN T 
(HSBN)

ATHIKKATTIL, 
OLLUR, ULLIYERI, 

KUNNATHARA, 
673323, KOYILANDY
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230 23/01/2026 MINHATH k SHAMSEER (HSBN) 310/KUNNUMMAL, 
OLLUR, ULLIYERI, 

KUNNATHARA, 
673323, KOYILANDY

  

231 23/01/2026 MUHAMMED JANFIN 
SHAN K 

SEENATH (MTHR) 246, MOOLAD, 
KOTTUR, MOOLAD, 
673614, KOYILANDY

  

232 23/01/2026 AYSHA MISVA U K SHANAVAS U K 
(FTHR)

UNNOOLUMMAKANDY, 
high school road 

balussery, balussery, 
balussery, 673612, 

balussery

  

233 23/01/2026 ASHLY THEJAL.L K Lineesh Kumar K 
(FTHR)

Kakkattil(house)Ulliyeri, 
Athakassery Road 
Ulliyeri, Ulliyeri, 
Ulliyeri, 673323, 

Koyilandy

  

234 23/01/2026 FABI K RASHEED MUHAMMED 
SAFARULLA N V 

(HSBN)

ZAYAN 149/A, 
KUNIYIL KADAVU 

JUNCTION, ATHOLI, 
ATHOLI, 673315, 

KOYILANDY

  

235 23/01/2026 LEENA NISHAD KUMAR N 
(HSBN)

MAKKADATH, 
IYYAD, SIVAPURAM, 

IYYAD, 673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  

236 23/01/2026 FUAAD C IMBICHIMAMMU P K 
(FTHR)

Chathangoth, PALOLI, 
KOTTUR, 

THIRUVODE, 673614, 
KOYILANDY

  

237 23/01/2026 MUHAMED 
SAFARULLA 

FABI K RASHEED 
(WIFE)

ZAYAN 149/A, 
KUNIYIL KADAVU 

JUNCTION, ATHOLI, 
ATHOLI, 673315, 

KOYILANDY
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238 23/01/2026 NASSER M ALEEMA (MTHR) ALORACHALIL, 
Kayanna Bazar, 

Kayanna, Mattanode, 
673527, Koyilandy

  

239 23/01/2026 Muneer Puthiyedath Moideen Koya (FTHR) Othayoth Kandy, Velur, 
Atholi, Atholi, 673315, 

Koyilandy

  

240 23/01/2026 Kishor Kumar M M Krishnan M M (FTHR) Meethale Mambilavil, 
Panangad, Panangad, 
Panangad, 673612, 

Thamarassery

  

241 23/01/2026 UZAIR ZAFARULLA 
N V 

MUHAMED 
SAFARULLA (FTHR)

ZAYAN 149/A, 
KUNIYIL KADAVU 

JUNCTION, ATHOLI, 
ATHOLI, 673315, 

KOYILANDY

  

242 23/01/2026 Annamma Georgekutty Georgekutty (HSBN) Valanthara, 
Karikandanpara, 

Kayanna, Kayanna, 
673527, Koyilandy

  

243 23/01/2026 REGEELA K KISHORE KUMAR M 
M (HSBN)

Meethale Mambilavil, 
Panangad, Panangad, 
Panangad, 673612, 

Thamarassery

  

244 23/01/2026 ABDUL RASHEED M MARIYAM (MTHR) MELA VEETTIL, 
VEERIAMBRAM, 

SIVAPURAM, IYYAD, 
673574, 

THAMARASSERY

  

245 23/01/2026 THEJA LAKSHMI ANILKUMAR T 
(FTHR)

17/416 
KURUNGOTTUMALAYIL, 

BALUSSERY, 
PANANGAD, 

PANANGAD, 673612, 
THAMARASSERY
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246 23/01/2026 JASMIN KALAM MUHAMMED 
RASHID (HSBN)

PUTHANVEETTIL, 
KOORACHUNDU, 
KOORACHUNDU, 
KOORACHUNDU, 

673527, KOYILANDY

  

247 23/01/2026 ARSHAD MUHAMMED 
BASHEER P (FTHR)

PAZHEDATH, 
ESTATEMUKKU, 

UNNIKULAM, 
EKAROOL, 673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  

248 23/01/2026 DHRIPTHADHAR GS GIRIDHARAN M 
(FTHR)

9/46, GOVINDHAM, 
PONNARAM THERU, 

BALUSSERY, 
BALUSSERY, 673612, 

KOYILANDY

  

249 23/01/2026 THEJA SANTHOSH P SANTHOSH P (FTHR) 9/137, Ulliyeri, Ulliyeri, 
Ulliyeri, 673323, 

Koyilandy

  

250 23/01/2026 Nadhsha Rasheed K K Rasheed K K (FTHR) Konnambath kandy, 
Vakayad, Avitanallur, 

Vakayad, 673614, 
Koyilandy

  

251 23/01/2026 ALZIYAN V HAMEER V (FTHR) 896, VADAKKAYIL, 
UNNIKULAM, M M 
PARAMBA, 673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  

252 23/01/2026 Lima Fahar U S Sara K (MTHR) Kappunkanra, Vakayad, 
Avitanallur, Vakayad, 

673614, Koyilandy

  

253 23/01/2026 NADHIYA T P SALI (FTHR) 9/29A, Ulliyeri, Ulliyeri, 
Ulliyeri, 673323, 

Koyilandy

  

254 23/01/2026 SHIFA FATHIMA K SAKKEER HUSSAIN 
(FTHR)

19A/18, ANAVATHIL, 
ULLIYERI, 

KUNNATHARA, 
673323, KOYILANDY
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255 23/01/2026 Sayooj K Jiju K (FTHR) 533 Kathirott, 
Koonanchery, 

Balussery, Kokkallur, 
673612, Koyilandy

  

256 23/01/2026 INDIRA K K RAGHAVAN (HSBN) MAILAPARAMBATH, 
BALUSSERY, 
PANANGAD, 

PANANGAD, 673612, 
THAMARASSERY

  

257 23/01/2026 RINILA TP PRASAD K T (HSBN) ALIYANKANDY, 
ALIYANKNDY, 

POONOOR, 
UNNIKULAM, 673574, 

THAMARASSERY

  

258 23/01/2026 PADMINI SANKARAN (FTHR) VADAKKE 
PARAMBIL, 

KAYANNA BAZAR, 
KAYANNA, 

KAYANNA BAZAR, 
673525, KOYILANDY

  

259 23/01/2026 AMALDAS M P SIVADASAN M P 
(FTHR)

9/53, Ulliyeri, Ulliyeri, 
Ulliyeri, 673323, 

Koyilandy

  

260 23/01/2026 PRASAD K T PUSHPA K T (MTHR) ALIYANKANDY, 
ALIYANKANDY, 

POONOOR, 
UNNIKULAM, 673574, 

THAMARASSERY

  

261 23/01/2026 ASSAINAR C M ABOOBACKER 
(OTHR)

KELOTH PARAMBIL, 
KELOTH, 

UNNIKULAM, 
EKAROOL, 673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  

262 23/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHAMIL P 

VALAYUDHAN 
(OTHR)

9/288A, Ulliyeri, 
Ulliyeri, Ulliyeri, 
673323, Koyilandy
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263 23/01/2026 Muhammed Jaseem C Musthafa (FTHR) Cheruvath, Vakayad, 
Avitanalloor, Vakayad, 

673614, Koyilandi

  

264 23/01/2026 Theertha Ganesh Ganasen KK (FTHR) Kolakkottukuzhyil, 
Kakkachery, Ulliyery, 
Kakkachery, 673323, 

koyilandi

  

265 23/01/2026 Anasyuth S Kumar Satheesh Kumar 
Kallidukkil (FTHR)

Kallidukkil, Kallidukkil, 
Kinalur, Kinalur, 

673612, Thamarassery

  

266 23/01/2026 Krishnankutti Nair Ravunni Nair (FTHR) 15/245 Elonthikkal, 
Panangad, Panangad, 
Panangad, 673612, 

Thamarassery

  

267 23/01/2026 Jamseera Jamal Jamal (FTHR) Madathilepoyil, 
Vattachira, 

Koorachundu, 
Koorachundu, 673527, 

Koyilandy

  

268 23/01/2026 ANUGRAHA P C AKHILRAJ K K  
(HSBN)

18/135A, 
PULIYATHANATH, 

EAST MOOLAD, 
KOTTUR, MOOLAD, 
673614, KOYILANDY

  

269 23/01/2026 FATHIMA RIFA M K ASHRAF M K (FTHR) MUTHACHIKANDY, 
Kuniyil Kadav, Atholi, 

Atholi, 673315, 
Koyilandi

  

270 23/01/2026 Soman Aduvallur Velu (FTHR) Aduvallur, Kakkancheri, 
Ulliyeri, Kakkancheri, 

673323, Koyilandy

  

271 23/01/2026 Reshma p m mahesh (HSBN) parankunnath, 
kannadipoyil, panangad, 
kannadipoyil, 673612, 

Thamarassery
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272 23/01/2026 Muhammad Esham UK Shafi (FTHR) Thiyyakkunnummal, 
Balussery, Balussery, 
Thuruthiyad, 673612, 

Koyilandy

  

273 23/01/2026 ADITHYAN C P PRATHEEPAN (FTHR) Kurudammal, 
Kunnathara, Ulliyeri, 
Modakkallur, 673323, 

Koyilandi

  

274 23/01/2026 Malathi Soman (HSBN) Aduvallur, Kakkancheri, 
Ulliyeri, Kakkancheri, 

673323, Koyilandy

  

275 23/01/2026 Merlin Mathew Sinu Mathew (HSBN) Thittayil, Kakkayam, 
Koorachundu, 

Kakkayam, 673527, 
Koyilandy

  

276 23/01/2026 JAHANA JABEEN NOUSHAD K P (FTHR) KIZHAKKE 
PALYULLATHIL, 

PARAMBIN MUKAL, 
BALUSSERY, 

KOKKALLUR, 673612, 
KOYILANDY

  

277 23/01/2026 Prabhakaran VK Rathnavathi IK (OTHR) 746, Thalayad, 
Kanthalad, Thalayad, 
673574, Thamarassery

  

278 23/01/2026 Muhammed Hisham C V Muhammed Basheer 
(FTHR)

Cherikkam Vayal, 
palamthala, kinalur, 
kannadipoil, 673612, 

thamarassery

  

279 23/01/2026 Naveen K P Babu K M (FTHR) Kurooparambath, 
Kakkancheri, Ulliyeri, 
Kakkancheri, 673323, 

Koyilandy

  

280 23/01/2026 Meenakshi Amma C P Prabhakaran Nair 
(HSBN)

Kurudammal, 
Kunnathara, Ulliyeri, 
Modakkallur, 673323, 

Koyilandi
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281 23/01/2026 Nini M Saleesh P (HSBN) Vadakke Madathil, 
Panangad, Panangad, 
Panangad, 673612, 

Thamarassery

  

282 23/01/2026 HAFIS MUHAMMED 
K B 

BASHEER (FTHR) KALADI (HO), 
POOVATHUMCHOLA, 

KOORACHUND, 
KOORACHUND, 

673527, KOYILANDY

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


